## RESOLUTION 1984-4

A RESOLUTION TO REPIACE TWO (2) BRIDGES IN WEAKLEY COUNTY WHEREAS, the WeakLEY County Board of Highway Commissioners

recommends that these bridges be replaced.

WHEREAS, Bridge No. 92-A658-O.47 is located on Collier Road over Cane Creek. Bridge No. 92-1605-4.68 is located on Boyds-ville Road over Thompson Creek.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Highway Department does not have sufficient funds available for this purpose at this time.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Board of Highway Commissioners does hereby declare that the total amount of \$102,000.00 be funded for these bridges.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Board of Highway Commissioners request that \$6,000.00 be funded for the Collier Road Bridge by February 1, 1984; and \$6,000.00 be funded by April 23, 1984 for the Boydsville Road Bridge.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Board of Highway Commissioners request the remainder of funds must be available as construction on the project progresses.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission in regular session, this 16th day of January, 1984 that the Weakley County Board of Highway Commissioners, which in their opinion requires the necessity of this RESOLUTION 1984-4

DATE: 1-16-84

Pursuant to the rules of the County Commission, this resolution is sponsored by the following members of the Weakley County Commission:

ATTEST

Faye Butts County Court Clerk APPROVED

H.C. Brundige County Executive